## **Macro International limited**

REGISTERED OFFICE: 24/147, Ground Floor, Plaza Kalpana, Birhana Road, Kanpur -208001CORP.OFFICE: 304, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor Babukhan Estate, Basheerbagh, Hyderabad Telangana 500001

Website: www.miel.co.in, email: meil100@rediffmail.com

Tel.: 6302730973: CIN: L74120UP1993PLC015605, SCRIP CODE: 512600, SECURITY ID: MACINTR

Date: 09.06.2023

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Scrip Code: 512600; Security ID: MACINTR

Subject: Intimation of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) read with Regulation 6 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Company has received disclosures from ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP, Promoter of the Company under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 in respect of shares sold.

Please find enclosed herewith the following disclosure received from ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP, Promoter of the Company:

1) Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

For MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L74120UP1993PLC015605

SUDHEER KARNA KANKANALA

(Whole Time Director)

DIN: 07591466



Date 09.06.2023

To,
The Board of Directors
MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
'PLAZA KALPANA', GROUND FLOOR,
24/147, BIRHANA ROAD, KANPUR UP 208001 IN

To,

**Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find herewith declaration under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI ((Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 for sale of equity shares of MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED for your reference and necessary action.

Kindly take the same in your records. Thanking You, Yours truly,

For ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP

RAVIKANTI SHAILAJA (Designated Partner)

DIN: 07629653



## **FORM C**

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: MACRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE307N01014

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

& addresswith contact nos. ((nos. nos. nos. nos. nos. nos. nos. nos.		Type of securiti es (For	No. and % of share holding	Type of securities(For	No.	Value (in Rs.)	Transac tion Type (Purcha se/sale Pledge / Revocat ion / Invocati on/ Others-please	securities (For eg. – Shares, Warrant s, Converti	isition/	Date of allo advice/ acqueshares/ disposal of specify  From	uisition of	Date of intimation to company	acquisition	the t was execute	hich rade
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	

Name: ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP PAN: ABVFA0086A LLPIN: AAX-0730 Address: THE SUMMIT #1A 3RD FLOOR ECHS LAYOUT JUDICIAL COLONY RMV 2ND STAGE NA BANGALORE Bangalore Karnataka	Equity Shares	2709491	Equity Shares	200000	4400000	Sale	Equity Shares	2509491	07. 06. 2023	07. 06. 2023	09. 06. 2023	Off Market	NA
560094  Name: ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP PAN: ABVFA0086A LLPIN: AAX-0730 Address: THE SUMMIT #1A 3RD FLOOR ECHS LAYOUT JUDICIAL COLONY RMV 2ND STAGE NA BANGALORE Bangalore Karnataka 560094	Equity Shares	2509491	Equity Shares	80000	1760000	Sale	Equity Shares	2429491	09. 06. 2023	09. 06. 2023	09. 06. 2023	Off Market	NA

**Note:** (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on the trade executed	which was					
Type of contract	f Contract specifications		Buy		Sell		
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)		Number of units (contracts * lot size)		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22	
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

## For ACESO RESEARCH LABS LLP

RAVIKANTI SHAILAJA (Designated Partner)

DIN: 07629653

Place: Bangalore Date: 09/06/2023

